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Whitehouse

Results

Women 100 Meter Dash
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE                 12.48      12.35Q  NWI  2
  2 TURNER, KIANA                TATUM                  12.63      12.45Q  NWI  1
  3 MCKNIGHT, CAITLIN            CROCKETT               12.33      12.52q  NWI  1
  4 GULLEY, JAMECE               WINONA                 12.61      12.70q  NWI  2
  5 KNOX, CHADNEE                OMAHA PEWITT           12.77      12.93q  NWI  2
  6 BREWER, KAYLA                CENTERVILLE            12.78      13.21q  NWI  2
  7 MOFFETT, MICHAELA            ALBA GOLDEN            12.84      13.23q  NWI  1
  8 JOHNSON, REAGAN              WINNSBORO              12.83      13.25q  NWI  1

Women 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE                 12.35      11.82   NWI  10
  2 MCKNIGHT, CAITLIN            CROCKETT               12.52      11.97   NWI   8
  3 BREWER, KAYLA                CENTERVILLE            13.21      12.15   NWI   6
  4 TURNER, KIANA                TATUM                  12.45      12.25   NWI   4
  5 GULLEY, JAMECE               WINONA                 12.70      12.52   NWI   2
  6 MOFFETT, MICHAELA            ALBA GOLDEN            13.23      12.64   NWI   1

Women 200 Meter Dash
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE                 25.59      25.22Q  NWI  1
  2 CARR, DESTINY                JEFFERSON              25.53      25.75Q  NWI  2
  3 MOORE, JAIBRON               HEMPSTEAD              25.87      26.27q  NWI  1
  4 DEWBERRY, DIAMOND            PALESTINE WESTWOOD     26.20      26.60q  NWI  2
  5 MOFFETT, MICHAELA            ALBA GOLDEN            26.64      27.04q  NWI  1
  6 MOFFETT, KIEARA              KOUNTZE                26.81      27.11q  NWI  2
  7 ANDERSON, HALEY              OMAHA PEWITT           27.09      27.31q  NWI  2
  8 WESLEY, KALYN                HAWKINS                27.02      27.62q  NWI  1

Women 200 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE                 25.22      25.42   NWI  10
  2 CARR, DESTINY                JEFFERSON              25.75      25.43   NWI   8
  3 DEWBERRY, DIAMOND            PALESTINE WESTWOOD     26.60      26.52   NWI   6
  4 MOFFETT, KIEARA              KOUNTZE                27.11      26.58   NWI   4
  5 MOFFETT, MICHAELA            ALBA GOLDEN            27.04      26.94   NWI   2
  6 ANDERSON, HALEY              OMAHA PEWITT           27.31      27.34   NWI   1
  7 MOORE, JAIBRON               HEMPSTEAD              26.27      38.91   NWI
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Women 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 SIMPSON, RO'NESHIA           TATUM                  59.96      59.47Q  2
  2 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE               1:00.38      59.89Q  1
  3 LACY, TINIKIA                ARP                  1:00.98    1:00.16q  2
  4 SANDERS, KADRIANE            WHITE OAK            1:01.58    1:00.79q  2
  5 HARRIS, MAYGN                CENTERVILLE          1:00.87    1:01.12q  1
  6 BREWER, KAYLA                CENTERVILLE          1:01.20    1:01.36q  1
  7 STUART, HALEY                GLADWATER SABINE     1:01.51    1:01.44q  1
  8 LENNON, CAITLIN              ALBA GOLDEN          1:03.14    1:01.55q  1

Women 400 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE                 59.89      59.20   10
  2 SIMPSON, RO'NESHIA           TATUM                  59.47      59.80    8
  3 SANDERS, KADRIANE            WHITE OAK            1:00.79    1:00.30    6
  4 LACY, TINIKIA                ARP                  1:00.16    1:00.34    4
  5 HARRIS, MAYGN                CENTERVILLE          1:01.12    1:00.90    2
  6 STUART, HALEY                GLADWATER SABINE     1:01.44    1:02.86    1

Women 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 PARKER, PAIGE                EDGEWOOD             2:36.09    2:31.85Q  1
  2 MCCLAIN, ALLISSA             GLADWATER SABINE     2:30.40    2:32.64Q  2
  3 TIRADO, VANESSA              TATUM                2:30.30    2:32.54q  1
  4 SUTTON, CAYMEN               WHITE OAK            2:30.30    2:34.10q  2
  5 WILKINS, KATY                PRAIRILAND           2:36.10    2:34.80q  2
  6 NICHOL, HANAH                LONE OAK             2:37.31    2:35.00q  1
  7 KIMMONS, ROGINA              ANDERSON-SHIRO       2:35.70    2:35.28q  2
  8 BALLEW, JOLI                 ELKHART              2:35.19    2:38.34q  1

Women 800 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 MCCLAIN, ALLISSA             GLADWATER SABINE     2:32.64    2:25.79   10
  2 PARKER, PAIGE                EDGEWOOD             2:31.85    2:28.57    8
  3 TIRADO, VANESSA              TATUM                2:32.54    2:30.24    6
  4 SUTTON, CAYMEN               WHITE OAK            2:34.10    2:32.01    4
  5 WILKINS, KATY                PRAIRILAND           2:34.80    2:33.07    2
  6 KIMMONS, ROGINA              ANDERSON-SHIRO       2:35.28    2:34.65    1
  7 NICHOL, HANAH                LONE OAK             2:35.00    2:35.99
  8 BALLEW, JOLI                 ELKHART              2:38.34    2:41.85
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Women 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 MCCLAIN, ALLISSA             GLADWATER SABINE     5:53.18    5:39.08   10
  2 NICHOL, HANAH                LONE OAK             5:53.18    5:41.58    8
  3 WALL, LEXIE                  CENTERVILLE          5:45.63    5:50.83    6
  4 HUSSEIN, NOUR                WHITE OAK            5:55.77    5:56.79    4
  5 TIRADO, VANESSA              TATUM                6:07.37    6:01.52    2
  6 CLARK, ANNA                  ELKHART              5:55.27    6:02.55    1
  7 TERRY, TAYLOR                NEW WAVERLY          6:02.11    6:06.99
  8 CUMMINGS, ALYSSA             LINDEN-KILDARE       6:08.53    6:09.22

Women 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 WALL, LEXIE                  CENTERVILLE         12:42.87   12:27.28   10
  2 CLARK, ANNA                  ELKHART             12:54.93   12:40.00    8
  3 FACIO, ALEXXA                WEST RUSK           13:29.00   13:10.00    6
  4 CANCHOLA, MIRIAM             GLADWATER SABINE    13:15.55   13:11.00    4
  5 TERRY, TAYLOR                NEW WAVERLY         13:16.08   13:24.00    2
  6 GORDON, BRI                  ARP                 13:13.88   13:30.00    1
  7 BENNETT, KATHRYN             REDWATER            12:55.00   13:45.00
  8 THOMPSON, KYLA               WINNSBORO           13:30.02   13:51.00

Women 100 Meter Hurdles
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 BERRY, JASIA                 GARRISON               15.72      15.81q  NWI  2
  2 SOM, CHRISTINA               GLADWATER SABINE       15.98      15.82q  NWI  2
  3 DAVIS, ME'GAN                CROCKETT               15.55      15.94q  NWI  1
  4 JOHNSON, SHAN                DAINGERFIELD           15.73      16.03q  NWI  2
  5 FILLMORE, PAIGE              ELKHART                15.83      16.13q  NWI  1
  6 WALKER, KYLA                 FRANKLIN               16.67      16.27q  NWI  1
  7 MENIFEE, MEAGAN              CORRIGAN-CAMDEN        16.44      16.28q  NWI  2
  8 SWANSON, DOROTHY             WHITE OAK              16.70      16.35q  NWI  1

Women 100 Meter Hurdles
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 SOM, CHRISTINA               GLADWATER SABINE       15.82      15.49   NWI  10
  2 JOHNSON, SHAN                DAINGERFIELD           16.03      15.57   NWI   8
  3 DAVIS, ME'GAN                CROCKETT               15.94      15.65   NWI   6
  4 MENIFEE, MEAGAN              CORRIGAN-CAMDEN        16.28      15.67   NWI   4
  5 FILLMORE, PAIGE              ELKHART                16.13      15.69   NWI   2
  6 BERRY, JASIA                 GARRISON               15.81      15.72   NWI   1
  7 SWANSON, DOROTHY             WHITE OAK              16.35      16.13   NWI
  8 WALKER, KYLA                 FRANKLIN               16.27      16.46   NWI
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Women 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 FILLMORE, PAIGE              ELKHART                45.76      46.22Q  2
  2 MENIFEE, MEAGAN              CORRIGAN-CAMDEN        46.62      47.57Q  1
  3 BOYD, CHRISHUNDA             DAINGERFIELD           48.62      47.03q  2
  4 BARNHART, JESSIKA            ALBA GOLDEN            48.96      47.60q  2
  5 ISENBURG, KAYLEE             LONE OAK               49.40      48.14q  1
  6 BERRY, JASIA                 GARRISON               47.50      48.31q  1
  7 WALKER, KYLA                 FRANKLIN               47.66      48.97q  2
  8 JOHNSON, KAYLA               ELKHART                49.33      49.30q  1

Women 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 MENIFEE, MEAGAN              CORRIGAN-CAMDEN        47.57      45.09   10
  2 FILLMORE, PAIGE              ELKHART                46.22      45.62    8
  3 BARNHART, JESSIKA            ALBA GOLDEN            47.60      47.23    6
  4 WALKER, KYLA                 FRANKLIN               48.97      47.29    4
  5 BOYD, CHRISHUNDA             DAINGERFIELD           47.03      47.97    2
  6 ISENBURG, KAYLEE             LONE OAK               48.14      48.52    1
  7 BERRY, JASIA                 GARRISON               48.31      48.91
  8 JOHNSON, KAYLA               ELKHART                49.30      51.52

Women 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 JEFFERSON  'A'                                      48.24      48.32Q  1
     1) ROBERSON, TYLER                 2) HOLT, TAISHIA
     3) JONES, ALEXIS                   4) CARR, DESTINY
  2 TATUM  'A'                                          48.61      48.68Q  2
     1) BELL, ALEXIS                    2) RO'NEISHA, SIMPSON
     3) COLLIER, KENIJA                 4) TURNER, KIANA
  3 OMAHA PEWITT  'A'                                   50.78      49.65q  1
     1) WILLIAMS, MIKAYLA               2) ANDERSON, HALEY
     3) MALONE, LAKEITHIA               4) KNOX, CHADNEE
  4 KOUNTZE  'A'                                        50.05      50.01q  2
     1) CLEMONS, CAMRY                  2) BILAL, NAHISSA
     3) MOFFETT, KIEARA                 4) POWELL, PRECIOUS
  5 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                   50.30      50.05q  1
     1) JOHNSON, SHAN                   2) ANDERSON, KHADIJAH
     3) AUSTIN, TYLER                   4) HANSON, DEANDRA
  6 PALESTINE WESTWOOD  'A'                             50.97      50.25q  2
     1) CRAWFORD, ANDRIA                2) THOMPSON, SHUNDREA
     3) DURHAM, MARKEISHA               4) DEWBERRY, DIAMOND
  6 GLADWATER SABINE  'A'                               51.14      50.25q  2
     1) SOM, CHRISTINA                  2) STUART, HALEY
     3) FRAZIER, JUSTICE                4) MOUNT, JAYDEN
  8 PARIS CHISUM  'A'                                   51.56      50.91q  1
     1) BENNETT, CELESTE                2) MATHEWS, ALEXIS
     3) SANDERS, SHEQUAVIOUS            4) GARY, CHOCONDA



Palestine High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:53 PM  4/27/2013  Page 5

2013 Region III 2A  Meet - 4/26/2013 to 4/27/2013

Whitehouse

Results

Women 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 TATUM  'A'                                          48.68      47.95   20
  2 JEFFERSON  'A'                                      48.32      48.14   16
  3 OMAHA PEWITT  'A'                                   49.65      49.82   12
  4 PALESTINE WESTWOOD  'A'                             50.25      49.86    8
  5 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                   50.05      50.02    4
  6 KOUNTZE  'A'                                        50.01      50.36    2
  7 PARIS CHISUM  'A'                                   50.91      50.61
  8 GLADWATER SABINE  'A'                               50.25      50.63

Women 4x200 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 OMAHA PEWITT  'A'                                 1:45.40    1:43.61Q  2
     1) WILLIAMS, MIKAYLA               2) ANDERSON, HALEY
     3) MALONE, LAKEITHIA               4) KNOX, CHADNEE
  2 JEFFERSON  'A'                                    1:43.78    1:43.77Q  1
     1) ROBERSON, TYLER                 2) JONES, ALEXIS
     3) SMITH, TYQUASHEIA               4) CARR, DESTINY
  3 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 1:46.97    1:45.42q  1
     1) HANSON, DEANDRA                 2) ANDERSON, KHADIJAH
     3) AUSTIN, TYLER                   4) BOYD, CHRISHUNDA
  4 TATUM  'A'                                        1:44.79    1:47.83q  2
     1) BELL, ALEXIS                    2) MINOR, SHANETRIA
     3) COLLIER, KENIJA                 4) TURNER, KIANA
  5 PALESTINE WESTWOOD  'A'                           1:50.45    1:48.53q  2
     1) CRAWFORD, ANDRIA                2) VINSON, EMILY
     3) DURHAM, MARKEISHA               4) DEWBERRY, DIAMOND
  6 WINONA  'A'                                       1:51.00    1:49.37q  1
     1) MACHIAVELLO, BETHANY            2) LILLY, LA'DIVIAH
     3) SHIFLETT, JESSICA               4) GULLEY, JAMECE
  7 CLARKSVILLE  'A'                                  1:52.28    1:49.42q  1
     1) WOODBERRY, TIRIONNA             2) JACKSON, KATERRA
     3) WASHINGTON, TYISHA              4) MOORE, OLIVIA
  8 CORRIGAN-CAMDEN  'A'                              1:51.48    1:49.96q  1
     1) MOORE, NAKEDRA                  2) BERRY, EBONI
     3) EVANS, MELISSA                  4) SCOTT, KARISMA

Women 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 JEFFERSON  'A'                                    1:43.77    1:41.46   20
  2 TATUM  'A'                                        1:47.83    1:41.56   16
  3 OMAHA PEWITT  'A'                                 1:43.61    1:43.44   12
  4 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 1:45.42    1:45.97    8
  5 CLARKSVILLE  'A'                                  1:49.42    1:48.72    4
  6 WINONA  'A'                                       1:49.37    1:49.16    2
  7 CORRIGAN-CAMDEN  'A'                              1:49.96    1:50.62
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Women 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 4:13.61    4:09.28Q  1
     1) HANSON, DEANDRA                 2) BRADLEY, JETTIA
     3) PORTER, ALEXIS                  4) BUNTON, SADE
  2 CENTERVILLE  'A'                                  4:13.73    4:13.42Q  2
     1) LAGRONE, STACEY                 2) BREWER, KAYLA
     3) WALL, LEXIE                     4) HARRIS, MAYGN
  3 WHITE OAK  'A'                                    4:17.63    4:09.29q  1
     1) SUTTON, CAYMEN                  2) VINING, DESIREE
     3) PECOT, MADISON                  4) SWANSON, DOROTHY
  4 ALBA GOLDEN  'A'                                  4:17.28    4:11.86q  1
     1) LENNON, CORLIE                  2) BIZZELL, KAYLEE
     3) MOFFETT, MICHAELA               4) LENNON, CAITLIN
  5 HAWKINS  'A'                                      4:16.79    4:13.98q  2
     1) HANEY, LAUREN                   2) DAVIS, CAYDRIA
     3) WESLEY, KALYN                   4) LEMONS, BREANNA
  6 TATUM  'A'                                        4:11.58    4:14.24q  2
     1) RO'NEISHA, SIMPSON              2) RYSHANEEK, STARLING
     3) ADAMS, DAIZAH                   4) COLLIER, KENIJA
  7 GROVETON  'A'                                     4:21.38    4:16.42q  1
     1) SMITH, LASHONDRA                2) JONES, BENITA
     3) FAJARDO, LAURA                  4) SMITH, DEONDRA
  8 JEFFERSON  'A'                                    4:21.28    4:16.53q  2
     1) ROBERSON, TYLER                 2) JACKSON, TIERRA
     3) TAYLOR, LILANIQUE               4) JONES, ALEXIS

Women 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 4:09.28    4:07.08   20
  2 WHITE OAK  'A'                                    4:09.29    4:07.60   16
  3 ALBA GOLDEN  'A'                                  4:11.86    4:08.44   12
  4 CENTERVILLE  'A'                                  4:13.42    4:08.63    8
  5 TATUM  'A'                                        4:14.24    4:11.63    4
  6 GROVETON  'A'                                     4:16.42    4:14.13    2
  7 HAWKINS  'A'                                      4:13.98    4:15.61
  8 JEFFERSON  'A'                                    4:16.53    4:21.49

Women High Jump Jump Off
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 BROWN, MICAELA               EDGEWOOD             5-00.00    5-04.00   10
  2 MACK, LEANNA                 JEFFERSON            5-02.00    5-03.00    8
  3 BANKS, KERI                  WARREN               5-00.00    5-02.00    6
  4 STUART, HALEY                GLADWATER SABINE     5-00.50    5-00.25    4
  5 BREWER, KAYLA                CENTERVILLE          4-10.00    5-00.00    2
  6 HANSON, DEANDRA              DAINGERFIELD         5-00.00    5-00.00    1
  7 GARY, CHOCONDA               PARIS CHISUM         4-11.00    4-10.00
  8 DAVIS, ME'GAN                CROCKETT             5-02.00    4-08.00
  8 LENNON, CAITLIN              ALBA GOLDEN          4-10.00    4-08.00
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Women Pole Vault Jump Off
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 PECOT, MADISON               WHITE OAK           12-00.00   12-00.00   10
  2 RAGAN, SKYLAR                PRAIRILAND           9-00.00    9-06.25    8
  3 COLBERT, MIA                 GLADWATER SABINE     9-00.00    9-06.00    6
  4 WEBB, TAYLOR                 GARRISON             9-06.00    9-00.25    4
  5 BIZZELL, KAYLEE              ALBA GOLDEN          8-06.00    9-00.00    2
  6 MARTIN, SAVANNAH             TROUP                8-00.00    8-11.75    1
  7 HUGHES, SAMANTHA             WHITE OAK            8-06.00    8-06.00
  7 HARRIS, MAYGN                CENTERVILLE          8-06.00    8-06.00

Women Long Jump
==============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind
==============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 KNOX, CHADNEE                OMAHA PEWITT        18-01.00   18-00.00q  NWI
  2 BREWER, KAYLA                CENTERVILLE         18-03.00   17-07.00q  NWI
  3 MABRY, MALOREE               PRAIRILAND          17-09.25   17-05.00q  NWI
  4 LOVE, SHARDAI                LINDEN-KILDARE      17-06.75   17-04.00q  NWI
  5 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE              18-00.00   17-03.00q  NWI
  6 GULLEY, JAMECE               WINONA              17-09.50   16-06.50q  NWI
  7 PRATHER, KAYLEE              ELYSIAN FIELDS      17-00.25   16-05.00q  NWI
  8 MCKNIGHT, CAITLIN            CROCKETT            15-08.50   16-04.50q  NWI

Women Long Jump
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 KNOX, CHADNEE                OMAHA PEWITT        18-00.00   18-02.25   NWI  10
  2 LOVE, SHARDAI                LINDEN-KILDARE      17-04.00   17-10.75   NWI   8
  3 BREWER, KAYLA                CENTERVILLE         17-07.00   17-07.00   NWI   6
  4 ELLISON, RE'JANA             HEARNE              17-03.00   17-03.00   NWI   4
  5 MABRY, MALOREE               PRAIRILAND          17-05.00   17-00.50   NWI   2
  6 MCKNIGHT, CAITLIN            CROCKETT            16-04.50   16-09.25   NWI   1
  7 GULLEY, JAMECE               WINONA              16-06.50   16-06.50   NWI
  8 PRATHER, KAYLEE              ELYSIAN FIELDS      16-05.00   16-05.00   NWI

Women Triple Jump
==============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind
==============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 COLLIER, KENIJA              TATUM               40-01.25   39-09.75q  NWI
  2 GULLEY, JAMECE               WINONA              35-10.00   37-04.75q  NWI
  3 STUART, HALEY                GLADWATER SABINE    35-11.50   37-02.50q  NWI
  4 LOVE, SHARDAI                LINDEN-KILDARE      37-01.50   37-01.00q  NWI
  5 KNOX, CHADNEE                OMAHA PEWITT        38-06.00   36-08.50q  NWI
  6 SPARKS, SAVANA               PRAIRILAND          32-07.00   35-06.00q  NWI
  7 PRATHER, KAYLEE              ELYSIAN FIELDS      35-09.00   34-11.00q  NWI
  8 PARKS, ASHLEY                NEW WAVERLY         34-04.75   34-03.00q  NWI



Palestine High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:53 PM  4/27/2013  Page 8

2013 Region III 2A  Meet - 4/26/2013 to 4/27/2013

Whitehouse

Results

Women Triple Jump
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 COLLIER, KENIJA              TATUM               39-09.75   39-09.75   NWI  10
  2 GULLEY, JAMECE               WINONA              37-04.75   37-04.75   NWI   8
  3 STUART, HALEY                GLADWATER SABINE    37-02.50   37-02.50   NWI   6
  4 LOVE, SHARDAI                LINDEN-KILDARE      37-01.00   37-01.00   NWI   4
  5 KNOX, CHADNEE                OMAHA PEWITT        36-08.50   36-08.50   NWI   2
  6 SPARKS, SAVANA               PRAIRILAND          35-06.00   35-06.00   NWI   1
  7 PRATHER, KAYLEE              ELYSIAN FIELDS      34-11.00   34-11.00   NWI
  8 PARKS, ASHLEY                NEW WAVERLY         34-03.00   34-03.00   NWI

Women Shot Put
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 WILLIAMS, JULISA             WOODVILLE           37-02.00   38-03.00q
  2 GRESHAM, SHELBY              GARRISON            38-01.00   36-06.25q
  3 ALLEN, AMANDA                FRANKSTON           37-00.00   36-01.25q
  4 YOUNG, KARLIE                ANDERSON-SHIRO      35-01.00   35-08.00q
  5 WILSON, TIERRA               WEST RUSK           35-00.00   33-08.00q
  6 WARREN, DESTINY              KOUNTZE             32-05.00   33-06.00q
  7 GARRETT, JESSICA             PRAIRILAND          33-02.50   33-04.25q
  8 ROGERS, DEVIN                COMMERCE            34-00.00   33-00.75q

Women Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 WILLIAMS, JULISA             WOODVILLE           38-03.00   38-03.00   10
  2 GRESHAM, SHELBY              GARRISON            36-06.25   37-10.00    8
  3 ALLEN, AMANDA                FRANKSTON           36-01.25   36-01.25    6
  4 YOUNG, KARLIE                ANDERSON-SHIRO      35-08.00   35-08.00    4
  5 GARRETT, JESSICA             PRAIRILAND          33-04.25   35-03.25    2
  6 WILSON, TIERRA               WEST RUSK           33-08.00   33-08.00    1
  7 WARREN, DESTINY              KOUNTZE             33-06.00   33-06.00
  8 ROGERS, DEVIN                COMMERCE            33-00.75   33-00.75

Women Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 GRESHAM, SHELBY              GARRISON              128-09     133-05q
  2 SIMMONS, WHITNEY             WHITE OAK             119-09     116-00q
  3 BAKER, JORDAN                GLADWATER SABINE      112-07     113-00q
  4 SANDERS, SHEQUAVIOUS         PARIS CHISUM          107-00     108-06q
  4 WEST, CANDACE                CENTERVILLE           105-05     108-06q
  6 CLEMENTS, LAUREN             GARRISON              106-04     108-00q
  7 WILLIAMS, JULISA             WOODVILLE             104-10     105-07q
  8 HOLLOWAY, TA'SHALA           NEWTON                 99-02     105-01q
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Women Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 GRESHAM, SHELBY              GARRISON              133-05     133-05   10
  2 SIMMONS, WHITNEY             WHITE OAK             116-00     116-00    8
  3 BAKER, JORDAN                GLADWATER SABINE      113-00     113-00    6
  4 SANDERS, SHEQUAVIOUS         PARIS CHISUM          108-06     108-06    3
  4 WEST, CANDACE                CENTERVILLE           108-06     108-06    3
  6 CLEMENTS, LAUREN             GARRISON              108-00     108-00    1
  7 WILLIAMS, JULISA             WOODVILLE             105-07     105-07
  8 HOLLOWAY, TA'SHALA           NEWTON                105-01     105-01

Men 100 Meter Dash
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 SANDERS, DEVON               CLARKSVILLE            10.80      11.15Q  NWI  1
  2 WILLIAMS, CALEB              FRANKSTON              10.89      11.31Q  NWI  2
  3 WILLIAMS, DEION              JEFFERSON              10.94      11.28q  NWI  1
  4 LOCKHART, DOMINIQUE          WOODVILLE              11.31      11.32q  NWI  2
  5 OWENS, RAYMOND               CROCKETT               11.14      11.36q  NWI  1
  6 ROSSER, COLLIN               DIANA NEW DIANA        11.20      11.43q  NWI  2
  7 BOYD, TYREK                  DAINGERFIELD           11.09      11.44q  NWI  2
  8 WHETSTONE, KEYNON            ORE CITY               11.10      11.48q  NWI  1

Men 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 SANDERS, DEVON               CLARKSVILLE            11.15      10.89   NWI  10
  2 WILLIAMS, DEION              JEFFERSON              11.28      11.08   NWI   8
  3 LOCKHART, DOMINIQUE          WOODVILLE              11.32      11.18   NWI   6
  4 BOYD, TYREK                  DAINGERFIELD           11.44      11.19   NWI   4
  5 WHETSTONE, KEYNON            ORE CITY               11.48      11.23   NWI   2
  6 OWENS, RAYMOND               CROCKETT               11.36      11.31   NWI   1
  7 ROSSER, COLLIN               DIANA NEW DIANA        11.43      11.32   NWI
  8 WILLIAMS, CALEB              FRANKSTON              11.31      26.13   NWI

Men 200 Meter Dash
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 SANDERS, DEVON               CLARKSVILLE            22.55      22.41Q  NWI  2
  2 HARMON, BENJAMAN             FRANKSTON              22.44      22.52Q  NWI  1
  3 ROBERTS, CHRIS               WINNSBORO              22.82      22.48q  NWI  2
  4 SMITH, CHRIS                 JEFFERSON              22.04      22.72q  NWI  1
  5 SHARP, DLANCE                COMMERCE               22.52      22.81q  NWI  1
  6 JOHNSON, CEDRICK             HOOKS                  22.34      22.87q  NWI  2
  7 MIMS, EDWIN                  DAINGERFIELD           22.22      22.90q  NWI  2
  8 IVY, JOSHUA                  TATUM                  22.64      22.98q  NWI  1
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Men 200 Meter Dash
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 SMITH, CHRIS                 JEFFERSON              22.72      21.47   NWI  10
  2 SANDERS, DEVON               CLARKSVILLE            22.41      21.72   NWI   8
  3 HARMON, BENJAMAN             FRANKSTON              22.52      21.99   NWI   6
  4 MIMS, EDWIN                  DAINGERFIELD           22.90      22.04   NWI   4
  5 ROBERTS, CHRIS               WINNSBORO              22.48      22.20   NWI   2
  6 SHARP, DLANCE                COMMERCE               22.81      23.07   NWI   1

Men 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 DEAN, DALE                   NEWTON                 49.55      48.96Q  1
  2 SHARP, DLANCE                COMMERCE               51.09      50.37Q  2
  3 ROBERSON, DEYANTA            TATUM                  51.34      51.20q  1
  4 HAMMOND, CODY                WARREN                 51.50      51.27q  2
  5 MITCHELL, AARON              UNION GROVE            51.35      51.41q  1
  6 WHITAKER, TERRENCE           JEFFERSON              50.80      51.52q  2
  7 COOPER, DARION               KIRBYVILLE             52.00      52.21q  1
  8 BOLTON, JEREMIAH             WINONA                 52.16      52.30q  2

Men 400 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 DEAN, DALE                   NEWTON                 48.96      48.91   10
  2 HAMMOND, CODY                WARREN                 51.27      50.02    8
  3 SHARP, DLANCE                COMMERCE               50.37      50.12    6
  4 WHITAKER, TERRENCE           JEFFERSON              51.52      51.46    4
  5 BOLTON, JEREMIAH             WINONA                 52.30      51.55    2
  6 MITCHELL, AARON              UNION GROVE            51.41      51.56    1
  7 ROBERSON, DEYANTA            TATUM                  51.20      51.84
  8 COOPER, DARION               KIRBYVILLE             52.21      54.27

Men 800 Meter Run
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 HAMMOND, CODY                WARREN               2:02.38    2:03.30Q  2
  2 ORSOT, ALEX                  KOUNTZE              2:04.50    2:05.27Q  1
  3 EDWARDS, AUSTIN              GARRISON             2:07.30    2:05.93q  2
  4 ANDREWS, SIDNEY              QUEEN CITY           2:07.27    2:07.20q  1
  5 HEMPHILL, TREVOR             LONE OAK             2:04.00    2:07.71q  1
  6 EASLEY, VINCENT              GRAND SALINE         2:12.38    2:07.91q  1
  7 BENSON, JOSH                 WHITE OAK            2:08.40    2:08.95q  1
  8 ALLEN, GARRETT               ARP                  2:06.10    2:09.05q  2



Palestine High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:53 PM  4/27/2013  Page 11

2013 Region III 2A  Meet - 4/26/2013 to 4/27/2013

Whitehouse

Results

Men 800 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 HAMMOND, CODY                WARREN               2:03.30    1:59.96   10
  2 HEMPHILL, TREVOR             LONE OAK             2:07.71    2:00.56    8
  3 ORSOT, ALEX                  KOUNTZE              2:05.27    2:00.81    6
  4 ALLEN, GARRETT               ARP                  2:09.05    2:05.01    4
  5 BENSON, JOSH                 WHITE OAK            2:08.95    2:05.75    2
  6 EDWARDS, AUSTIN              GARRISON             2:05.93    2:07.95    1
  7 EASLEY, VINCENT              GRAND SALINE         2:07.91    2:08.79
  8 ANDREWS, SIDNEY              QUEEN CITY           2:07.20    2:18.29

Men 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 FAIR, HUNTER                 HAWKINS              4:43.00    4:30.63   10
  2 PHELPS, TRENT                GRAND SALINE         4:38.57    4:31.84    8
  3 BECKHAM, BRAD                DIANA NEW DIANA      4:38.52    4:36.68    6
  4 MAYEAUX, GARRETT             DIANA NEW DIANA      4:41.46    4:37.72    4
  5 JIMENEZ, JOSE                WODEN                4:48.00    4:45.33    2
  6 BECKHAM, BRENT               DIANA NEW DIANA      4:44.87    4:45.46    1
  7 MORENO, MATT                 GRAND SALINE         4:45.74    4:46.61
  8 DAVENPORT, JUSTIN            HAWKINS              4:51.00    4:50.81

Men 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 FAIR, HUNTER                 HAWKINS             10:15.00    9:50.65   10
  2 BECKHAM, BRAD                DIANA NEW DIANA     10:29.20    9:52.66    8
  3 PHELPS, TRENT                GRAND SALINE        10:17.65    9:54.13    6
  4 MAYEAUX, GARRETT             DIANA NEW DIANA     10:15.76   10:10.78    4
  5 BECKHAM, BRENT               DIANA NEW DIANA     10:07.81   10:12.79    2
  6 MORENO, MATT                 GRAND SALINE        10:31.86   10:16.19    1
  7 JIMENEZ, JOSE                WODEN               10:23.00   10:19.53
  8 PELT, WILLIAM                WARREN              11:07.00   10:56.77

Men 110 Meter Hurdles
=================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#
=================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 SHANS-SHEPPARD, JAYLEN       TATUM                  15.08      14.86Q  NWI  2
  2 CHADBOURNE, COLTON           WINONA                 15.00      15.12Q  NWI  1
  3 HOUSTON, JIMMIE              HOOKS                  15.20      14.92q  NWI  2
  4 BARR, DARION                 WHITE OAK              15.50      15.27q  NWI  2
  5 NOBLE, PHILLIP               WOODVILLE              15.41      15.49q  NWI  1
  6 ELLIOTT, DYLAN               FRANKLIN               15.53      15.69q  NWI  2
  7 ASKEW, LUCAS                 BIG SANDY HARMONY      15.74      15.79q  NWI  1
  8 WHITAKER, CARL               TATUM                  15.36      15.93q  NWI  1
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Men 110 Meter Hurdles
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 SHANS-SHEPPARD, JAYLEN       TATUM                  14.86      14.60   NWI  10
  2 HOUSTON, JIMMIE              HOOKS                  14.92      15.01   NWI   8
  3 CHADBOURNE, COLTON           WINONA                 15.12      15.02   NWI   6
  4 BARR, DARION                 WHITE OAK              15.27      15.16   NWI   4
  5 WHITAKER, CARL               TATUM                  15.93      15.36   NWI   2
  6 ELLIOTT, DYLAN               FRANKLIN               15.69      15.50   NWI   1
  7 ASKEW, LUCAS                 BIG SANDY HARMONY      15.79      15.60   NWI

Men 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 CHADBOURNE, COLTON           WINONA                 38.88      39.42Q  2
  2 WILSON, BUCK                 COMMERCE               41.18      40.20Q  1
  3 WASHINGTON, JORDAN           CROCKETT               41.90      40.25q  1
  4 SHANS-SHEPPARD, JAYLEN       TATUM                  41.95      40.32q  2
  5 HOUSTON, JIMMIE              HOOKS                  40.05      40.35q  1
  6 COLEMAN, KAMERON             JEFFERSON              40.23      40.74q  1
  7 SEXTON, CLAYTON              KIRBYVILLE             40.96      41.12q  2
  8 HAMILTON, EMRE               HEMPHILL               41.00      41.20q  2

Men 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 CHADBOURNE, COLTON           WINONA                 39.42      38.44   10
  2 WILSON, BUCK                 COMMERCE               40.20      39.39    8
  3 SHANS-SHEPPARD, JAYLEN       TATUM                  40.32      39.76    6
  4 WASHINGTON, JORDAN           CROCKETT               40.25      40.09    4
  5 COLEMAN, KAMERON             JEFFERSON              40.74      40.25    2
  6 SEXTON, CLAYTON              KIRBYVILLE             41.12      41.54    1
  7 HAMILTON, EMRE               HEMPHILL               41.20      42.71

Men 4x100 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 JEFFERSON  'A'                                      42.36      42.00q  2
     1) CALDWELL, KAEVAUGHN             2) SMITH, CHRIS
     3) WHITAKER, TERRENCE              4) WILLIAMS, DEION
  1 NEWTON  'A'                                         42.56      42.00q  1
     1) DEAN, DALE                      2) STEWART, ROMANDO
     3) FOSTER, CALUM                   4) SHORTER, KEVIN
  3 ARP  'A'                                            42.96      42.29q  2
     1) POTTS, MIKE                     2) HAWKINS, JOHN
     3) TUCKER, TREVIN                  4) JOHNSON, MARCOLAS
  4 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                   42.70      42.43q  1
     1) BOYD, TYREK                     2) MIMS, EDWIN
     3) MILES, JORDAN                   4) MOORE, ELISHA



Palestine High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:53 PM  4/27/2013  Page 13

2013 Region III 2A  Meet - 4/26/2013 to 4/27/2013

Whitehouse

Results

....Men 4x100 Meter Relay

  5 HEMPSTEAD  'A'                                      42.97      42.87q  2
     1) KNOWLES, BRIAN                  2) SMITH, WILL
     3) LEE, DEONDRE                    4) SARGENT, LAQUINTON
  6 TATUM  'A'                                          43.56      43.00q  2
     1) EARL, DENARIUS                  2) SHANS-SHEPPARD, JAYLEN
     3) WHITAKER, CARL                  4) ALLEN, MALIK
  6 DIANA NEW DIANA  'A'                                43.39      43.00q  1
     1) WALKER, DERIAN                  2) ROSSER, COLLIN
     3) JEFFERY, KELTON                 4) HOLLINS, DEQUAILYN
  8 WINNSBORO  'A'                                      44.49      43.08q  1
     1) VILLALOBOS, WILL                2) JONES, LAYNE
     3) ROBERTS, CHRIS                  4) WINKLE, DUGAN

Men 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 NEWTON  'A'                                         42.00      42.08   20
  2 JEFFERSON  'A'                                      42.00      42.11   16
  3 ARP  'A'                                            42.29      42.50   12
  4 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                   42.43      42.51    8
  5 DIANA NEW DIANA  'A'                                43.00      42.99    4
  6 TATUM  'A'                                          43.00      43.10    2
  7 HEMPSTEAD  'A'                                      42.87      43.13

Men 4x200 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 ARP  'A'                                          1:29.89    1:28.48Q  1
     1) JOHNSON, MARCOLAS               2) HAWKINS, JOHN
     3) POTTS, MIKE                     4) TUCKER, TREVIN
  2 CROCKETT  'A'                                     1:30.19    1:28.68Q  2
     1) ANTNONY, DEMARCUS               2) SIMON, JADERRION
     3) RICHARDSON, DAMIEN              4) OWENS, RAYMOND
  3 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 1:29.04    1:28.83q  2
     1) BOYD, TYREK                     2) MIMS, EDWIN
     3) MILES, JORDAN                   4) MOORE, ELISHA
  4 NEWTON  'A'                                       1:30.49    1:28.99q  2
     1) SHORTER, KEVIN                  2) ELAM, RONEY
     3) FOSTER, CALUM                   4) STEWART, ROMANDO
  5 WINNSBORO  'A'                                    1:32.23    1:29.04q  2
     1) VILLALOBOS, WILL                2) JONES, LAYNE
     3) WINKLE, DUGAN                   4) ROBERTS, CHRIS
  6 FRANKSTON  'A'                                    1:32.89    1:29.82q  2
     1) STAPLES, TRE'VYIEON             2) WILLIAMS, CALEB
     3) WINKS, CORY                     4) HARMON, BENJAMAN
  7 JEFFERSON  'A'                                    1:32.84    1:30.00q  1
     1) CALDWELL, KAEVAUGHN             2) SMITH, CHRIS
     3) MATHIS, JONATHAN                4) WILLIAMS, DEION
  8 HEMPSTEAD  'A'                                    1:30.07    1:30.16q  1
     1) KNOWLES, BRIAN                  2) SMITH, WILL
     3) LEE, DEONDRE                    4) SARGENT, LAQUINTON
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Men 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 ARP  'A'                                          1:28.48    1:28.32   20
  2 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 1:28.83    1:28.63   16
  3 WINNSBORO  'A'                                    1:29.04    1:28.87   12
  4 JEFFERSON  'A'                                    1:30.00    1:29.10    8
  5 CROCKETT  'A'                                     1:28.68    1:29.48    4
  6 NEWTON  'A'                                       1:28.99    1:29.58    2
  7 HEMPSTEAD  'A'                                    1:30.16    1:31.13
  8 FRANKSTON  'A'                                    1:29.82    1:32.73

Men 4x400 Meter Relay
============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 TATUM  'A'                                        3:25.86    3:24.11Q  2
     1) GARRETT, JAVOLICK               2) ROSS, GARRETT
     3) NELSON, JORDAN                  4) ROBERSON, DEYANTA
  2 GARRISON  'A'                                     3:26.95    3:25.57Q  1
     1) EDWARDS, AUSTIN                 2) KEY, HUNTER
     3) POWERS, CALEB                   4) CHANDLER, CHRIS
  3 HOOKS  'A'                                        3:28.11    3:25.77q  1
     1) JOHNSON, CEDRICK                2) HIGHT, LAKE
     3) FORT, JAMALL                    4) HOUSTON, JIMMIE
  4 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 3:26.90    3:26.26q  1
     1) BETTS, KADAYOUS                 2) MILES, JORDAN
     3) MIMS, DENZIL                    4) JONATHAN, BARBER
  5 ARP  'A'                                          3:27.18    3:26.29q  2
     1) JOHNSON, MARCOLAS               2) ROBERSON, MIKE
     3) HAWKINS, JOHN                   4) TUCKER, TREVIN
  6 COMMERCE  'A'                                     3:33.87    3:28.27q  2
     1) SHARP, DLANCE                   2) WILSON, BUCK
     3) BLANTON, CODY                   4) DENNIS, JOSIAH
  7 TROUP  'A'                                        3:28.42    3:28.53q  1
     1) LYDIA, HATACHI                  2) LYNCH, BLAKE
     3) BELL, CHRIS                     4) PETREE, COLTAN
  8 NEWTON  'A'                                       3:27.67    3:28.81q  2
     1) DEAN, DALE                      2) FOSTER, CALUM
     3) SHORTER, KEVIN                  4) STEWART, ROMANDO

Men 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 HOOKS  'A'                                        3:25.77    3:22.40   20
  2 TATUM  'A'                                        3:24.11    3:22.44   16
  3 ARP  'A'                                          3:26.29    3:25.15   12
  4 DAINGERFIELD  'A'                                 3:26.26    3:25.59    8
  5 COMMERCE  'A'                                     3:28.27    3:26.57    4
  6 TROUP  'A'                                        3:28.53    3:26.72    2
  7 GARRISON  'A'                                     3:25.57    3:27.20
  8 NEWTON  'A'                                       3:28.81    3:44.30
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Men High Jump Jump Off
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 DODDY, AARON                 HOOKS                6-04.00    6-04.00   10
  2 ELLIOTT, DYLAN               FRANKLIN             6-00.00    6-02.00    8
  3 KIDD, KEVIN                  ELKHART              5-10.00    6-00.25    6
  4 ROGERS, WILLIAM              GARRISON             6-00.00    6-00.00    4
  5 STEELE, BRYCE                COMO PICKTON         5-10.00    5-10.00    2
  6 COOPER, CHAWN                LONE OAK             5-11.00    5-08.00    0.50
  6 BILES, JESSE                 DAINGERFIELD         5-10.00    5-08.00    0.50
  8 THORNTON, ANDREW             WHITE OAK            5-10.00    5-07.00
  8 MITCHELL, TICARIC            WOODVILLE            6-00.00    5-07.00
  8 WOOD, COLTON                 WINNSBORO            5-08.00    5-07.00
  8 ROSS, AN'FERNEE              TROUP                5-11.50    5-07.00
  8 FREI, JOSHUA                 FRANKLIN             5-10.00    5-07.00
  8 DAVIS, LAVON                 HAWKINS              5-10.00    5-07.00
  8 SEAVERS, CALVIN              FRANKLIN             5-10.00    5-07.00
  8 SHETLER, LEVI                PARIS CHISUM         5-11.00    5-07.00
  8 SEATON, JACOB                OMAHA PEWITT         5-10.00    5-07.00

Men Pole Vault Jump Off
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 MURPHREE, DAVEN              BIG SANDY HARMONY   15-00.00   17-00.00   10
  2 LAKIN, RILEY                 WHITE OAK           14-00.00   14-09.00    8
  3 SLAY, CAMERON                JEFFERSON           11-06.00   14-00.00    6
  4 REYNOLDS, GABE               ARP                 12-06.00   13-06.00    4
  5 BARRETT, MASON               GRAND SALINE        13-06.00   13-00.25    2
  6 WHITTLE, ASHTON              KOUNTZE             13-06.00   13-00.00    1
  7 DOUGLAS, HUNTER              ELKHART             12-00.00   12-06.25
  8 GENTRY, MASON                PRAIRILAND          13-06.00   12-06.00

Men Long Jump
==============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind
==============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 HARMON, BENJAMAN             FRANKSTON           20-10.50   21-04.50q  NWI
  2 SHORTER, KEVIN               NEWTON              23-00.00   21-03.00q  NWI
  2 POTTS, MIKE                  ARP                 21-10.00   21-03.00q  NWI
  4 SMITH, WILL                  HEMPSTEAD           22-01.00   20-10.00q  NWI
  5 WILSON, BUCK                 COMMERCE            22-04.00   20-08.00q  NWI
  6 WITHERSPOON, MICHAEL         FRANKLIN            22-01.75   20-07.50q  NWI
  7 JAMES, KELVIN                GROVETON            21-03.00   20-03.50q  NWI
  8 KIDD, KEVIN                  ELKHART             22-01.50   20-02.75q  NWI

Men Long Jump
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 POTTS, MIKE                  ARP                 21-03.00   22-00.00   NWI  10
  2 SHORTER, KEVIN               NEWTON              21-03.00   21-11.00   NWI   8
  3 HARMON, BENJAMAN             FRANKSTON           21-04.50   21-04.75   NWI   6
  4 SMITH, WILL                  HEMPSTEAD           20-10.00   20-10.00   NWI   4
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  5 WILSON, BUCK                 COMMERCE            20-08.00   20-08.00   NWI   2
  6 WITHERSPOON, MICHAEL         FRANKLIN            20-07.50   20-07.50   NWI   1
  7 KIDD, KEVIN                  ELKHART             20-02.75   20-04.25   NWI
  8 JAMES, KELVIN                GROVETON            20-03.50   20-03.50   NWI

Men Triple Jump
==============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind
==============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 NELSON, JORDAN               TATUM               47-11.50   45-11.00q  NWI
  2 WILSON, BUCK                 COMMERCE            45-01.50   45-02.00q  NWI
  3 COOPER, DARION               KIRBYVILLE          45-01.00   44-11.25q  NWI
  4 SHORTER, KEVIN               NEWTON              46-02.50   44-07.50q  NWI
  5 SARGENT, LAQUINTON           HEMPSTEAD           45-06.25   44-04.50q  NWI
  6 WILLIAMS, DEION              JEFFERSON           44-11.50   43-07.75q  NWI
  7 MACK, KARSTEN                TRINITY             43-08.00   43-05.75q  NWI
  8 SKIDMORE, CONNER             PRAIRILAND          44-03.00   42-11.75q  NWI

Men Triple Jump
=====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind Points
=====================================================================================
Finals
  1 NELSON, JORDAN               TATUM               45-11.00   45-11.00   NWI  10
  2 WILSON, BUCK                 COMMERCE            45-02.00   45-02.00   NWI   8
  3 COOPER, DARION               KIRBYVILLE          44-11.25   44-11.25   NWI   6
  4 SHORTER, KEVIN               NEWTON              44-07.50   44-07.50   NWI   4
  5 SARGENT, LAQUINTON           HEMPSTEAD           44-04.50   44-04.50   NWI   2
  6 WILLIAMS, DEION              JEFFERSON           43-07.75   43-07.75   NWI   1
  7 MACK, KARSTEN                TRINITY             43-05.75   43-05.75   NWI
  8 SKIDMORE, CONNER             PRAIRILAND          42-11.75   42-11.75   NWI

Men Shot Put
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 DAVIS, MICHAEL               TROUP               50-00.50   48-11.50q
  2 HEIM, JASON                  WHITE OAK           49-01.00   48-09.50q
  3 HARRISON, MARCUS             WOODVILLE           45-03.00   47-05.25q
  4 PARKER, TYLER                KOUNTZE             46-05.00   45-11.25q
  5 ROBERTS, JOSH                HEMPSTEAD           50-05.00   45-09.00q
  6 FRACHISEUR, JOHN             HOOKS               49-08.00   45-00.75q
  7 ROLLINS, SHAQUILLE           TROUP               44-00.00   43-04.50q
  8 GLOVER, DEANDRE              HEMPSTEAD           46-02.00   43-00.00q

Men Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 DAVIS, MICHAEL               TROUP               48-11.50   49-10.75   10
  2 HEIM, JASON                  WHITE OAK           48-09.50   48-09.50    8
  3 HARRISON, MARCUS             WOODVILLE           47-05.25   47-05.25    6
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  4 PARKER, TYLER                KOUNTZE             45-11.25   45-11.25    4
  5 ROBERTS, JOSH                HEMPSTEAD           45-09.00   45-09.00    2
  6 FRACHISEUR, JOHN             HOOKS               45-00.75   45-00.75    1
  7 GLOVER, DEANDRE              HEMPSTEAD           43-00.00   43-06.50
  8 ROLLINS, SHAQUILLE           TROUP               43-04.50   43-04.50

Men Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 JONES, KEILAN                KOUNTZE               135-09     150-06q
  2 GEARNER, RYAN                WINNSBORO             145-02     148-11q
  3 JOHNSON, MARCOLAS            ARP                   141-01     147-01q
  4 EPPLER, JOSH                 JEFFERSON             151-11     146-07q
  5 LAWWILL, CODY                COOPER                135-05     145-05q
  6 GLOVER, DEANDRE              HEMPSTEAD             145-03     144-05q
  7 DAVIS, MICHAEL               TROUP                 149-00     141-02q
  8 WHITING, DARIUS              TATUM                 144-05     136-00q

Men Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 JONES, KEILAN                KOUNTZE               150-06     150-06   10
  2 GEARNER, RYAN                WINNSBORO             148-11     148-11    8
  3 JOHNSON, MARCOLAS            ARP                   147-01     147-01    6
  4 EPPLER, JOSH                 JEFFERSON             146-07     146-07    4
  5 LAWWILL, CODY                COOPER                145-05     145-05    2
  6 GLOVER, DEANDRE              HEMPSTEAD             144-05     144-05    1
  7 DAVIS, MICHAEL               TROUP                 141-02     141-02
  8 WHITING, DARIUS              TATUM                 136-00     136-00


